(Rev. 6-83) REL OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	6-1999 SHEET Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and predictions.	40632 case record the authority or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hitoshi IWATA Koichi ITOIGAWA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? DYes XNo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Tokai Rika Denki Seisakusho Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 1 Aza-Noda, Ohaza-Toyota, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi-ken 480-01 Japan
Execution Date: June 16, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
If this document is being filed with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/852,223 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) ers attached? □ Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr. Internal Address:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: QUARLES & BRADY 222 Lakeview Avenue - 4th Floor West Palm Beach, FL 33401	8. Deposit account number 17-0055
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document. Joseph W. Bailt Docket No. 2000-5	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of [

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOKAI RIKA DENKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 1, Aza-Noda, Ohaza-Toyota, Ohguchi-cho, Niwa-gun, Aichi-ken 480-01 Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

CATHETER AND SENSOR HAVING PRESSURE DETECTING FUNCTION

(File No.) for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent on .

(Application Serial No. 08/852,223 filed on May 7, 1997 .)

- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Iditashi Iwata	Date: June 16, 1997
Name:	Hitoshi IWATA Koichi Otoigawa	Date: Time 16, 1007
Name:	Koichi ITOIGAWA	Date: <u>June 16, 199</u> 7
Witness: Name:	Daniter Hariba	Date: <u>Tune 16, 19</u> 97
Witness:	Konichi Ohno	Date: <u>June 16, 199</u> 7